
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

ROPER, William

TURNER, Charles Henry

KEYES, Alice Selina ...

WALLACE, Edward
Charles.

TOMPSETT, Alfred John

PEARCE, Caroline Ellen

GIBBS, Lilian Mary

PROSSER, Mary Olive

CORDEROY, Neel

CONN, Christopher
John David.

SAYERS, Constance

WILES, Jack

FOWLING, Hilda Muriel

HAYDON, Pamela
De Valence.

12 De Grey Street, Hull. 5th April 1985 ...

14n Newcourt Street, St. John's Wood, Lon-
don N.W.8, Senior Building Surveyor (Re-
tired). 22nd July 1986.

5 Duport Road, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicester-
shire, Widow. 20th August 1985.

2 Strathearn Road, Sutton, Surrey, Botanist
(Retired). 23rd July 1986.

63 Beaconsfield Road, New Southgate, London
Nil 3AA. llth July 1986.

20 Jameson Road, Bournemouth, Dorset,
Widow, llth June 1986.

Heathlands, Constitution Hill Road, Poole,
Dorset, Spinster. 13th July 1986.

81 Palmerston Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset,
Proprietor Wool Shop (Retired). 21st June
1986.

Moneda House, 54 Castle Way, Willington,
Derby, Agricultural Engineer (Retired). 14th
December 1985.

13 Whiteacre Road, Ashton-under-Lyne,
Labourer. 22nd July 1986.

The Poplars, High Road, Elm, Cambridgeshire.
7th May 1986.

Rosebank, 80 The Wroe, Emneth, near Wis-
bech, Cambridgeshire. 22nd April 1986.

Lamorna, Pit Lane, Marlpit Hill, Edenbridge,
Kent, Widow. 21st June 1986.

Pinewood Road, Branksome Park, Bourne-
mouth, Dorset, Widow. 17th December
1985.

Rollit, Farrell & Bladon, P.O. Box 77, King William House, Market Place, Hull
HU1 1YJ. (Dorothy Freda Steels.)

Piper Smith & Basham, 31 Warwick Square, London SW1V 2AF. (Irene Alice
Stock.)

Bray and Bray, 33 Station Road, Hinckley LE10 1AP. (David Victor Haggar
and John Michael Anthony Johnson.)

W. H. Matthews & Co., 11 & 13 Grove Road, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Gordon
John Lambert)

Vyvyan Wells & Kennedys, 235 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London N3 3LG.
(Pamela Leila Lewis.)

Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL.
(Gary Steven Cox and Roger Geoffrey Oakes.)

Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL.
(Roger Geoffrey Oakes and Gary Steven Cox.)

Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL
(Ref. MAP/LT). (Simon John Howell and Joyce Edith Annie Deacon.)

Hibbert, Pownall & Newton, 127 Old Street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Lancashire,
Solicitors. (Judith Ann Dunt.)

Hibbert, Pownall & Newton, 127 Old Street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Solicitors.
(Edna Hogg.)

Ollards, 8 York Row, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE13 1EG, Solicitors

Ollards, 8 York Row, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE13 1EG, Solicitors ...

Wheeler and Brill, Sunwayes, Station Road, Edenbridge, Kent (Alan Whittaker.)

Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL. (Lewis
(Henzell Parkyn.)

15th October 1986

31st October 1986

9th October 1986

10th October 1986

10th October 1986

13th October 1986

13th October 1986

8th October 1986

10th October 1986

10th October 1986

30th October 1986

30th October 1986

8th October 1986

13th October 1986

(738)

(737)

(736)

(819)

(371)

(384)

(386)

(387)

(388)

(389)

(434)

(435)

(437)

(385)

P

fit

!
SOoo


