10451

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
ROPER, William	12 De Grey Street, Hull. 5th April 1985	Rollit, Farrell & Bladon, P.O. Box 77, King William House, Market Place, Hull HU1 1YJ. (Dorothy Freda Steels.)	15th October 1986	(738)
TURNER, Charles Henry	14B Newcourt Street, St. John's Wood, London N.W.8, Senior Building Surveyor (Retired). 22nd July 1986.	Piper Smith & Basham, 31 Warwick Square, London SW1V 2AF. (Irene Alice Stock.)	31st October 1986	(737)
Keyes, Alice Selina	5 Duport Road, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicestershire, Widow. 20th August 1985.	Bray and Bray, 33 Station Road, Hinckley LE10 1AP. (David Victor Haggar and John Michael Anthony Johnson.)	9th October 1986	(736)
WALLACE, Edward Charles.	2 Strathearn Road, Sutton, Surrey, Botanist (Retired). 23rd July 1986.	W. H. Matthews & Co., 11 & 13 Grove Road, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Gordon John Lambert.)	10th October 1986	(819)
TOMPSETT, Alfred John	63 Beaconsfield Road, New Southgate, London N11 3AA. 11th July 1986.	Vyvyan Wells & Kennedys, 235 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London N3 3LG. (Pamela Leila Lewis.)	10th October 1986	(371)
PEARCE, Caroline Ellen	20 Jameson Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, Widow. 11th June 1986.	Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL. (Gary Steven Cox and Roger Geoffrey Oakes.)	13th October 1986	(384)
Gibbs, Lilian Mary	Heathlands, Constitution Hill Road, Poole, Dorset, Spinster. 13th July 1986.	Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL. (Roger Geoffrey Oakes and Gary Steven Cox.)	13th October 1986	(386)
PROSSER, Mary Olive	81 Palmerston Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset, Proprietor Wool Shop (Retired). 21st June 1986.	Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL (Ref. MAP/LT). (Simon John Howell and Joyce Edith Annie Deacon.)	8th October 1986	(387)
CORDEROY, Neel	Moneda House, 54 Castle Way, Willington, Derby, Agricultural Engineer (Retired). 14th December 1985.	Hibbert, Pownall & Newton, 127 Old Street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Judith Ann Dunt.)	10th October 1986	(388)
Conn, Christopher John David.	13 Whiteacre Road, Ashton-under-Lyne, Labourer. 22nd July 1986.	Hibbert, Pownall & Newton, 127 Old Street, Ashton-under-Lyne, Solicitors. (Edna Hogg.)	10th October 1986	(389)
SAYERS, Constance	The Poplars, High Road, Elm, Cambridgeshire. 7th May 1986.	Ollards, 8 York Row, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE13 1EG, Solicitors	30th October 1986	(434)
Wiles, Jack	Rosebank, 80 The Wroe, Emneth, near Wisbech, Cambridgeshire. 22nd April 1986.	Ollards, 8 York Row, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE13 1EG, Solicitors	30th October 1986	(435)
FowLing, Hilda Muriel	Lamorna, Pit Lane, Marlpit Hill, Edenbridge, Kent, Widow. 21st June 1986.	Wheeler and Brill, Sunwayes, Station Road, Edenbridge, Kent. (Alan Whittaker.)	8th October 1986	(437)
HAYDON, Pamela De Valence.	Pinewood Road, Branksome Park, Bourne- mouth, Dorset, Widow. 17th December 1985.		ì	(385)